
Group 75007 – Award 19787 – Hitachi Data Systems  
 

Contractor Information – November 18, 2013 
 

Contract # Contractor & Address Contact Information Federal ID 
NYS Vendor ID 

PT61807 Hitachi Data Systems 
750 Central Expressway 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 

 Federal ID 
94-2603663 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100004198 

 Contract Administrator and Billing 
Dan Quinn 
90 Park Ave., Suite 200 
New York, NY 10016 

 
(212) 827-1385 
Fax: (917) 591-6953  
dan.quinn@hds.com 

 

 Sales 
Peter R. Davis 
18111 Preston Rd, Suite 400 
Dallas, TX 75252 
 
Thomas Lynch 
750 Central Expwy M/S R001 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 

 
(469) 737-6745 
Fax : (972) 250-3430 
Peter.davis@hds.com 
 
(631) 384-5791 
Fax: (408) 327-3027 
thomas.lynch@hds.com 

 

 Customer Service and Support 
(Maintenance) 
Mark F. Anderson 
Customer Service & Support, 
Manager Northeast District 
10 Waterside Dr. Suite 202 
Farmington, CT 06032 

 
 
(860) 678-5031 
Fax: (860) 679-9212 
24/7 Support Line: (800) 348-4537 
mark.f.anderson@hds.com 

 

 Hitachi Data Systems 
24/7 Support Line 
www.hds.com 

(800) 348-4537  

 
Note: Hitachi Data Systems is the contractor and has authorized resellers to receive and ship orders. Purchase 
orders should reference the contract number and be issued to a reseller listed below, or directly to Hitachi Data 
Systems at the address above. Delivery and billing may be executed by the reseller. Invoices from the resellers 
should be submitted for payment in the usual manner and payment shall be made to the reseller appearing on 
the invoice. Hitachi Data Systems will continue to assume full responsibility for all the terms and conditions of 
the contract. 
 

Value Added Reseller  Contact Information Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 
/ MWBE / SBE 

Advistor, Inc. 
1163 Pittsford Victor Rd. Suite 150 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
Attn: Robert S. King 

(585) 264-1044 x 105 
Fax: (585) 264-1466 
bking@advistor.com 

Federal ID 
43-1964891 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000009358 
SBE 

Affinity Enterprises, LLC     
116 East Ave. 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
Attn: Peg Hylant 

(518) 693-6344 
Fax: (518) 693-6362 
phylant@affinityenterprises.net 

Federal ID 
 11-3738361 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000024992 

  SBE, WBE 
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Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 

/ MWBE / SBE 
 
 

ASI System Integration, Inc. 
48 West 37th St. 
New York, NY 10018 
Attn: Katie Riley 

(212) 736-0111 
Fax: (212) 629-3944 
kriley@asisystem.com 

Federal ID 
20-3074058 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000041888 

Cambridge Computer Services, Inc. 
271 Waverley Oaks Rd. Suite 301 
Waltham, MA 02452 
Attn: Jim Gordon 

(781) 250-3000 
Fax : (781) 250-3100 
jgordon@cambridgecomputer.com 

Federal ID 
04-3124822 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000005271 

CDW Government, Inc. 
230 N. Milwaukee Ave.  
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 
Attn: Yolanda Blomquist 

(312) 705-1880 
Fax : (312) 705-4680 
yaguilar@cdw.com 
 

Federal ID 
36-4230110 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000009217 

Continental Resources, Inc. 
14 Penn Plaza, Suite 1607 
New York, NY 10122 
Attn: Paul Karchawer 

(212) 695-3206 x 220 
Fax: (212) 695-1192 
pkarchawer@conres.com 

Federal ID 
04-2297141 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000011024 
SBE 

Datalink Corporation 
10050 Crosstown Circle  Ste 500 
Eden Prarie, MN 55344 
Attn: Michael Schaub 

(732) 991-78792 
 
mschaub@datalink.com 

Federal ID 
41-0856543 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100017418 

Data Storage Technologies LLC 
3351 Ebenezer Farm Rd. 
Marietta GA 30066 
Attn: Debbie Westwood Murphy 

(678) 296-5392 
 
dmurphy@dstonline.com 

Federal ID 
27-3430597 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100083440 

Dimension Data 
11006 Rushmore Dr. #300 
Charlotte, NC 28277 
Attn: Mike Human 

(704) 969-2200 
Fax : (704) 969-2778 
mike.human@dimensiondata.com 

Federal ID 
13-2554344 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000038797 

Dyntek Services, Inc. 
1250 Broadway, Suite 3801 
New York, NY 10001 
Attn: Dan Singer 

(646) 213-4708 
Fax : (646) 514-4044 
dan.singer@dyntek.com 

Federal ID 
13-4067484 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000006526 
SBE 

Emtec, Inc. 
11 Diamond Rd. 
Springfield, NJ  07081 
Attn: Rashel Plean 

(973) 376-4242 
Fax: (973) 376-8846 
r_plean1@emtec.com 

Federal ID 
22-3386933 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000008839 

The Ergonomic Group, Inc.    
609-3 Cantiague Rock Rd. 
Westbury, NY 11590 
Attn: Marty West 

(516) 408-4271 
Fax: (516) 746-7809 
marty.West@ergogroup.com 

Federal ID 
11-2685111 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000005750 
WBE 

Garnet River, LLC 
8 Automation Ln. 
Albany, NY  12205 
Attn: David Olsen 

(518) 275-4816 
Fax: (518) 2754888 
dolson@garnetriver.com 

Federal ID 
14-1824592 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000001905 
SBE 
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Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 

/ MWBE / SBE 
 
 

Gotham Technology Group  
1 Paragon Dr. Suite 200  
Montvale, NJ 07645  
Attn: Ken Phelan 

(201) 474-4203  
Fax: (201) 802-9615  
kphelan@gothamtg.com 
 

Federal ID 
13-4187205 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000006556 

GreenPages, Inc. 
33 Badgers Island West 
Kittery, ME 03904 
Attn: Jake Brown 

(781) 727-1281 
Fax: (207) 439-7334 
jbrown@greenpages.com 
 

Federal ID 
01-0504323 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100017566 

GTSI Corp. 
2553 Dulles View Dr. 
Herndon, VA 20171 
Attn: Beverly Lester 

(703) 502-2216 
Fax: (703) 222-5212 
beverly.lester@gtsi.com 
 

Federal ID 
54-1248422 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000032125 

Mainline Information Systems Inc. 
1700 Summit Lake Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32317 
Attn: Hank Redd 

(850) 219-5214 
 
Hank.redd@mainline.com 
 

Federal ID 
59-2960721 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000004953 

Melillo Consulting, Inc. 
285 Davidson Ave. Suite 202 
Somerset, NJ  08873 
Attn: Bob Henderson 

(732) 563-8400 
Fax: (732) 563-8450 
henderso@mjm.com 
 

Federal ID 
22-2986159 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000030498 
SBE 

PC Mall Gov, Inc. 
14120 Newbrook Dr.  Suite 100 
Chantilly, VA  20151 
Attn: Jishnu Banerjee, Sales 

(800) 625-5468 x38334 
Fax: (310) 630-6434 
jishnub@pcmallgov.com 
 

Federal ID 
33-0964088 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000009106 

Quality and Assurance Technology  
dba QnA Tech 
18 Marginwood Dr. 
Rige, NY 11961 
Attn: Marcos Merced 

(646) 484-0046 
Fax: (631) 830-6048 
mmerced@qnatech.com 
 

Federal ID 
27-0943877 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100015240 
SBE 

Radiant Resources, Inc. 
1913 Atlantic Ave. Suite R3 
Manasquan, NJ  08736 
Attn: Jennifer Naughton 

(732) 292-9100 x 100 
Fax: (732) 292-9101 
jan@radiantresources.com 
 

Federal ID 
22-3286826 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100014741 

Regan Technologies Corp. 
7 Barnes Industrial Rd. South. 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Attn: Jim Ezold 

(203) 915-6892 
Fax: (203) 269-2421 
jim.ezold@regantech.com 
 

Federal ID 
06-1485273 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000019573 

Sepaton, Inc. 
400 Nickerson Rd. 
Marlborough, MA 01752 
Attn: Elaine Martel, Esq. 

(508) 490-7941 
Fax: (508) 490-7908 
rmartel@sepaton.com 
 

Federal ID 
04-3285299 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100006559 

ServerWare Corp.               
125 Wolf Rd. Suite 309 
Albany, NY 12205 
Attn: Jim Kegelmeyer 

(518) 453-1296 
Fax: (518) 453-1282 
nys@serverw.com 
 

Federal ID 
16-1527928 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000008313 
SBE, WBE 
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Value Added Reseller  Telephone Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 

/ MWBE / SBE 
 
 

Total Computer Solutions 
76 Elmgrove Park 
Rochester, NY 14624 
Attn: Tim O'Brien 

(585) 247-0150 
Fax: (585) 247-0287 
tobrien@totalcomputer.com 

Federal ID 
55-0872484 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100017567 

Universal Technologies, LLC 
350 Fifth Ave. Suite 3304 
New York, NY 10118-0069 
Attn: Ima Maray 

(212) 971-1320 
Fax : (518) 463-9174 
salesgroup@univstech.com 

Federal ID 
05-0589142 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000000089 
SBE, WBE 

Versatile Systems, Inc. 
1300 Bent Creek Blvd. 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
Attn: Vicki Turjan 

(717) 796-1936 x 244 
Fax: (717) 796-9759 
vturjan@versatile.com 

Federal ID 
23-2904820 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000044568 

Vion Corp. 
1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 406 
Washington, DC 20007 
Attn: Dwane Dahl 

(202) 467-5500 x 211 
Fax: (202) 342-1404 
dwane.dahl@vion.com 

Federal ID 
52-1167763 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100017501 

Wide Streets 
70 Linden Oaks,  3rd Floor 
Rochester, NY 14625 
Attn: Rick Moore 

(617) 500-4075 
Fax : (888) 845-5114 
rick.moore@widestreets.com 

Federal ID 
26-3278645 
NYS Vendor ID 
1100017495 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


